of Php 6.79 per hour got Php 7.28 and in gauge # 25 of steel sheet with overall total average 

wattage of 973.41 in 0.973 Kw/Hr of power consumption multiplied by Php 6.79 per hour got 

Php 6.61.  

This means that the power consumption of the portable electronic tack welding device 

ranges from nine hundred seventy (970) watts up to one thousand two hundred(1200) watts in 

every hour of operation and it could be the power cost per hour of operation would turned to 

Php 6.60 to Php. 8.00. As the device designed for portability, its power consumption was 

made lesser than those resistance spot welding machines exist but it compromises its

[...]

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

As the thickness of the steel sheets increases, the device got slower time tacking duration in 

fusing the steel sheets. While the power consumption of the device ranges from nine hundred 

seventy (970) watts up to one thousand two hundred(1200) watts in every hour of operation 

and the power cost per hour of operation would be Php 6.60 to Php. 8.00. Likewise, the 

device was able to fuse together the given thickness of steel sheets through tacking operation.  

The device was evaluated in terms of design, composition and operating performance and